

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary
Bid Opening 09/09/21 at 11:00 AM



2021 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BRITTON PLACE RESURFACING PROJECT
TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY
27130 21

Engineer's Estimate

Paving Plus LLC

Lexa Concrete, LLC

Gerald A. Barrett LLC

PO Box 508
Franklinville, NJ 08322

11 Commerce Way Drive
Hammonton, NJ 08037

329 Lakedale Road
Berlin, NJ 08009

P: 856-404-9166
F: 856-297-2227

P: 609-704-5293
F: 609-704-5355

P: 856-767-0444
F: 856-767-0379

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - NJDOT FY 2021 Municipal Aid - Britton Place Resurfacing Project											
1	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00	\$69,900.00	\$69,900.00
2	Milling, 3" or Less	8,875	SY	\$5.00	\$44,375.00	\$3.25	\$28,843.75	\$3.25	\$28,843.75	\$3.90	\$34,612.50
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	735	Tons	\$95.00	\$69,825.00	\$88.40	\$64,974.00	\$95.00	\$69,825.00	\$89.90	\$66,076.50
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	600	SY	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
5	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	2,000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.09	\$8,180.00
6	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,200	LF	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.09	\$1,308.00
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	405	LF	\$40.00	\$16,200.00	\$36.00	\$14,580.00	\$55.00	\$22,275.00	\$50.00	\$20,250.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	835	SY	\$110.00	\$91,850.00	\$71.00	\$59,285.00	\$100.00	\$83,500.00	\$129.90	\$108,466.50
9	Detectable Warning Surface	14	Units	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
10	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
11	Retaining Wall	65	LF	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$165.00	\$10,725.00
12	Yard Inlet	1	Units	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	4" PVC	5	LF	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
14	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,560.00
15	Eco Head Replacement	5	Units	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grates	4	Units	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$495.00	\$1,980.00
17	Traffic Control Sign	22	Units	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$290.00	\$6,380.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$390.00	\$8,580.00
18	HMA Driveway, 3" Thick	90	SY	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.90	\$3,231.00
19	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	2,100	LF	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.23	\$2,583.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.09	\$2,289.00
20	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	5,020	LF	\$2.50	\$12,550.00	\$1.05	\$5,271.00	\$1.05	\$5,271.00	\$1.20	\$6,024.00
21	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	685	LF	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$4.00	\$2,740.00	\$4.20	\$2,877.00	\$6.00	\$4,110.00
22	Thermoplastic Markings	270	SF	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$18.00	\$4,860.00
23	RPMs	40	Units	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.90	\$1,916.00
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
BASE BID - Chippenham Drive – Phase I, Peregrine Drive – Phase II, Middlesex Avenue, Alton Avenue, Fulmar Drive, Cedar Avenue, Pine Avenue, Railroad Avenue, Acorn Lane, Pelham Road North, Surrey Road, Easton Place, Homer Avenue, Lotus Avenue, Fairview Avenue, Buttonwood Road, Town Center Boulevard, Evesham Road & Brendenwood Drive Intersection Improvements & Miscellaneous Crack Sealing											
26	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00
27	Milling, 3" or Less	39,350	SY	\$5.00	\$196,750.00	\$3.25	\$127,887.50	\$5.88	\$231,378.00	\$3.09	\$121,591.50
28	Milling, 5" or Less	1,350	SY	\$7.50	\$10,125.00	\$6.50	\$8,775.00	\$11.00	\$14,850.00	\$4.69	\$6,331.50
29	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	5,500	Tons	\$95.00	\$522,500.00	\$88.40	\$486,200.00	\$97.00	\$533,500.00	\$89.90	\$494,450.00
30	HMA 19M64 Base Course	260	Tons	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$85.00	\$22,100.00	\$100.00	\$26,000.00	\$89.90	\$23,374.00
31	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	3,000	SY	\$25.00	\$75,000.00	\$8.00	\$24,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00
32	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	350	SY	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
33	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If and Where Directed)	7,750	LF	\$3.00	\$23,250.00	\$5.00	\$38,750.00	\$2.00	\$15,500.00	\$4.00	\$31,000.00
34	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	15,150	LF	\$3.00	\$45,450.00	\$2.50	\$37,875.00	\$1.00	\$15,150.00	\$1.09	\$16,513.50
35	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	2,200	LF	\$40.00	\$88,000.00	\$36.00	\$79,200.00	\$50.00	\$110,000.00	\$39.00	\$85,800.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary
Bid Opening 09/09/21 at 11:00 AM



2021 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BRITTON PLACE RESURFACING PROJECT
TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY
27130 21

<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	Paving Plus LLC	Lexa Concrete, LLC	Gerald A. Barrett LLC
	PO Box 508 Franklinville, NJ 08322	11 Commerce Way Drive Hammonton, NJ 08037	329 Lakedale Road Berlin, NJ 08009
	P: 856-404-9166 F: 856-297-2227	P: 609-704-5293 F: 609-704-5355	P: 856-767-0444 F: 856-767-0379

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
36	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,000	LF	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$49.00	\$49,000.00	\$65.00	\$65,000.00	\$49.00	\$49,000.00
37	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	350	SY	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$71.00	\$24,850.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$129.90	\$45,465.00
38	Detectable Warning Surface	24	Units	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$360.00	\$8,640.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
39	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$49.90	\$24,950.00
40	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	550	SY	\$120.00	\$66,000.00	\$87.00	\$47,850.00	\$100.00	\$55,000.00	\$139.90	\$76,945.00
41	Convert 'E' Inlet to 'B' Inlet	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
42	Bicycle Safe Grate	17	Units	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$495.00	\$8,415.00
43	Eco Head Replacement	19	Units	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$500.00	\$9,500.00	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$495.00	\$9,405.00
44	Reconstruct Inlet	16	Units	\$1,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,390.00	\$22,240.00
45	Remove & Replace Tree (If and Where Directed)	3	Units	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
46	HMA Driveway, 3" Thick	80	SY	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$34.90	\$2,792.00
47	Stone Driveway	30	SY	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$24.90	\$747.00
48	Erosion Control Mat (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
49	Image Detector Camera, Complete	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00
50	Crack Sealing	2,500	LF	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00	\$1.20	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$6,250.00
51	Mastic Crack Sealing	3,500	LF	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$6.00	\$21,000.00	\$2.50	\$8,750.00
52	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	1,950	LF	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.23	\$2,398.50	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.29	\$2,515.50
53	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	2,800	LF	\$2.50	\$7,000.00	\$1.05	\$2,940.00	\$1.05	\$2,940.00	\$1.09	\$3,052.00
54	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	2,450	LF	\$5.00	\$12,250.00	\$4.00	\$9,800.00	\$4.20	\$10,290.00	\$5.00	\$12,250.00
55	Thermoplastic Markings	900	SF	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$16.90	\$15,210.00

Miscellaneous Work											
56	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	500	LF	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$36.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
57	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	250	LF	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$49.00	\$12,250.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$69.00	\$17,250.00
58	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	SY	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$129.90	\$25,980.00
59	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick Reinforced	50	SY	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$139.90	\$6,995.00
60	Concrete Swale, 4" Wide, 9" Thick	100	LF	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$249.00	\$24,900.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,747,000.00	\$1,616,812.75		\$1,657,911.75		\$1,690,515.50	

ALTERNATE BID #1 - Shenandoah Drive, Briarcreek Drive & Redwood Court											
A1.1	Milling, 3" or Less	5,700	SY	\$5.00	\$28,500.00	\$3.25	\$18,525.00	\$5.67	\$32,319.00	\$4.09	\$23,313.00
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	800	Tons	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$88.40	\$70,720.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$89.90	\$71,920.00
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	450	SY	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
A1.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,200	LF	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$6,000.00
A1.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
A1.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	300	LF	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$49.00	\$14,700.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
A1.7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	70	SY	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$71.00	\$4,970.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$129.90	\$9,030.00
A1.8	Detectable Warning Surface	6	Units	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
A1.9	Bicycle Safe Grate	6	Units	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$495.00	\$2,970.00
A1.10	Eco Head Replacement	6	Units	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$495.00	\$2,970.00
A1.11	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,390.00	\$5,560.00
A1.12	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	200	LF	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$1.05	\$210.00	\$1.25	\$250.00
A1.13	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	250	LF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.20	\$1,050.00	\$5.65	\$1,412.50
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1					\$161,700.00	\$140,785.00		\$152,929.00		\$150,925.50	

ALTERNATE BID #2 - Additional Paving											
A2.1	Milling, 3" or Less	2,000	SY	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.25	\$6,500.00	\$6.38	\$12,760.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00
A2.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	250	Tons	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$88.40	\$22,100.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$99.90	\$24,975.00
A2.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
A2.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
A2.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,000	LF	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2					\$43,250.00	\$35,200.00		\$38,710.00		\$41,475.00	
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1 & #2					\$1,951,950.00	\$1,792,797.75		\$1,849,550.75		\$1,882,916.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary
Bid Opening 09/09/21 at 11:00 AM



2021 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BRITTON PLACE RESURFACING PROJECT
TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY
27130 21

Landberg Construction	DiMeglio Construction Co.	Charles Marandino, LLC	American Asphalt Company, Inc.
82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317	594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004	PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340	100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
P: 609-829-2131 F: 609-909-1647	P: 856-767-1351 F: 856-767-3642	P: 856-691-9963 F: 856-691-5195	P: 856-456-2899 ext. 204 F: 856-456-6749

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - NJDOT FY 2021 Municipal Aid - Britton Place Resurfacing Project											
1	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Milling, 3" or Less	8,875	SY	\$3.00	\$26,625.00	\$2.00	\$17,750.00	\$2.00	\$17,750.00	\$5.50	\$48,812.50
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	735	Tons	\$91.00	\$66,885.00	\$85.00	\$62,475.00	\$95.00	\$69,825.00	\$99.00	\$72,765.00
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	600	SY	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
5	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	2,000	LF	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
6	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,200	LF	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	405	LF	\$50.00	\$20,250.00	\$45.00	\$18,225.00	\$55.00	\$22,275.00	\$30.00	\$12,150.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	835	SY	\$105.00	\$87,675.00	\$75.00	\$62,625.00	\$100.00	\$83,500.00	\$62.00	\$51,770.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	14	Units	\$240.00	\$3,360.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$345.00	\$4,830.00
10	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$26.00	\$13,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
11	Retaining Wall	65	LF	\$195.00	\$12,675.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$110.00	\$7,150.00
12	Yard Inlet	1	Units	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
13	4" PVC	5	LF	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$525.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00
14	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
15	Eco Head Replacement	5	Units	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
16	Bicycle Safe Grates	4	Units	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
17	Traffic Control Sign	22	Units	\$220.00	\$4,840.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00
18	HMA Driveway, 3" Thick	90	SY	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00
19	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	2,100	LF	\$1.25	\$2,625.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.25	\$2,625.00
20	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	5,020	LF	\$1.25	\$6,275.00	\$1.50	\$7,530.00	\$1.05	\$5,271.00	\$1.05	\$5,271.00
21	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	685	LF	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	\$6.00	\$4,110.00	\$4.20	\$2,877.00	\$4.20	\$2,877.00
22	Thermoplastic Markings	270	SF	\$18.75	\$5,062.50	\$17.50	\$4,725.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00	\$7.00	\$1,890.00
23	RPMs	40	Units	\$48.50	\$1,940.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
BASE BID - Chippenham Drive – Phase I, Peregrine Drive – Phase II, Middlesex Avenue, Alton Avenue, Fulmar Drive, Cedar Avenue, Pine Avenue, Railroad Avenue, Acorn Lane, Pelham Road North, Surrey Road, Easton Place, Homer Avenue, Lotus Avenue, Fairview Avenue, Buttonwood Road, Town Center Boulevard, Evesham Road & Brendenwood Drive Intersection Improvements & Miscellaneous Crack Sealing											
26	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$125,700.00	\$125,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
27	Milling, 3" or Less	39,350	SY	\$3.40	\$133,790.00	\$5.50	\$216,425.00	\$4.00	\$157,400.00	\$5.50	\$216,425.00
28	Milling, 5" or Less	1,350	SY	\$6.10	\$8,235.00	\$9.00	\$12,150.00	\$5.00	\$6,750.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00
29	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	5,500	Tons	\$93.00	\$511,500.00	\$79.00	\$434,500.00	\$90.00	\$495,000.00	\$99.00	\$544,500.00
30	HMA 19M64 Base Course	260	Tons	\$88.00	\$22,880.00	\$98.00	\$25,480.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00
31	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	3,000	SY	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.50	\$52,500.00	\$20.00	\$60,000.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00
32	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	350	SY	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$11.00	\$3,850.00	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$7.00	\$2,450.00
33	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If and Where Directed)	7,750	LF	\$1.00	\$7,750.00	\$2.50	\$19,375.00	\$1.00	\$7,750.00	\$4.00	\$31,000.00
34	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	15,150	LF	\$1.00	\$15,150.00	\$2.00	\$30,300.00	\$1.00	\$15,150.00	\$1.50	\$22,725.00
35	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	2,200	LF	\$47.00	\$103,400.00	\$41.00	\$90,200.00	\$40.00	\$88,000.00	\$30.00	\$66,000.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary
Bid Opening 09/09/21 at 11:00 AM



2021 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BRITTON PLACE RESURFACING PROJECT
TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY
27130 21

Landberg Construction	DiMeglio Construction Co.	Charles Marandino, LLC	American Asphalt Company, Inc.
82 Tuckahoe Road Dorothy, NJ 08317	594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004	PO Box 20 Milmay, NJ 08340	100 Main Street W Collingswood Heights, NJ 08059
P: 609-829-2131 F: 609-909-1647	P: 856-767-1351 F: 856-767-3642	P: 856-691-9963 F: 856-691-5195	P: 856-456-2899 ext. 204 F: 856-456-6749

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
36	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,000	LF	\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$78.00	\$78,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
37	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	350	SY	\$119.00	\$41,650.00	\$78.00	\$27,300.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$62.00	\$21,700.00
38	Detectable Warning Surface	24	Units	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$345.00	\$8,280.00
39	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
40	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	550	SY	\$125.00	\$68,750.00	\$75.00	\$41,250.00	\$120.00	\$66,000.00	\$80.00	\$44,000.00
41	Convert 'E' Inlet to 'B' Inlet	1	Unit	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
42	Bicycle Safe Grate	17	Units	\$425.00	\$7,225.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$400.00	\$6,800.00	\$450.00	\$7,650.00
43	Eco Head Replacement	19	Units	\$425.00	\$8,075.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00
44	Reconstruct Inlet	16	Units	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00
45	Remove & Replace Tree (If and Where Directed)	3	Units	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00
46	HMA Driveway, 3" Thick	80	SY	\$44.00	\$3,520.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
47	Stone Driveway	30	SY	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
48	Erosion Control Mat (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$9.00	\$450.00
49	Image Detector Camera, Complete	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,070.00	\$9,070.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00
50	Crack Sealing	2,500	LF	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$3.20	\$8,000.00
51	Mastic Crack Sealing	3,500	LF	\$4.00	\$14,000.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$17,500.00	\$13.70	\$47,950.00
52	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	1,950	LF	\$1.25	\$2,437.50	\$1.50	\$2,925.00	\$1.00	\$1,950.00	\$1.25	\$2,437.50
53	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	2,800	LF	\$1.25	\$3,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,200.00	\$1.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.05	\$2,940.00
54	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	2,450	LF	\$5.00	\$12,250.00	\$5.00	\$12,250.00	\$4.00	\$9,800.00	\$4.20	\$10,290.00
55	Thermoplastic Markings	900	SF	\$18.75	\$16,875.00	\$17.75	\$15,975.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$7.00	\$6,300.00

Miscellaneous Work											
56	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	500	LF	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
57	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	250	LF	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$86.00	\$21,500.00	\$74.00	\$18,500.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
58	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	SY	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$92.00	\$18,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00
59	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick Reinforced	50	SY	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
60	Concrete Swale, 4' Wide, 9" Thick	100	LF	\$132.00	\$13,200.00	\$178.00	\$17,800.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$64.00	\$6,400.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,736,820.00	\$1,701,225.00	\$1,752,038.00	\$1,792,223.00				

ALTERNATE BID #1 - Shenandoah Drive, Briarcreek Drive & Redwood Court											
A1.1	Milling, 3" or Less	5,700	SY	\$4.25	\$24,225.00	\$5.00	\$28,500.00	\$3.00	\$17,100.00	\$5.50	\$31,350.00
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	800	Tons	\$100.00	\$80,000.00	\$98.00	\$78,400.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$99.00	\$79,200.00
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	450	SY	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$21.00	\$9,450.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$13,500.00
A1.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,200	LF	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.20	\$3,840.00
A1.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,000	LF	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00
A1.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	300	LF	\$57.00	\$17,100.00	\$48.00	\$14,400.00	\$78.00	\$23,400.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
A1.7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	70	SY	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$78.00	\$5,460.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$62.00	\$4,340.00
A1.8	Detectable Warning Surface	6	Units	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$345.00	\$2,070.00
A1.9	Bicycle Safe Grate	6	Units	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
A1.10	Eco Head Replacement	6	Units	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
A1.11	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
A1.12	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	200	LF	\$1.25	\$250.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.05	\$210.00
A1.13	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	250	LF	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.20	\$1,050.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				\$149,415.00	\$161,010.00	\$167,000.00	\$160,460.00				

ALTERNATE BID #2 - Additional Paving											
A2.1	Milling, 3" or Less	2,000	SY	\$5.25	\$10,500.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.50	\$11,000.00
A2.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	250	Tons	\$102.00	\$25,500.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$95.00	\$23,750.00	\$99.00	\$24,750.00
A2.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
A2.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
A2.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,000	LF	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2				\$37,700.00	\$62,250.00	\$41,750.00	\$45,250.00				
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1 & #2				\$1,923,935.00	\$1,924,485.00	\$1,960,788.00	\$1,997,933.00				

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary
Bid Opening 09/09/21 at 11:00 AM



2021 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM BRITTON PLACE RESURFACING PROJECT TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY 27130 21			
R. E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.	P & A Construction, Inc.	Arawark Paving Co., Inc.	South State, Inc.
426 Swedesboro Road - PO Box 430 Pilesgrove, NJ 08098	PO Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067	7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08032
P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630	P: 732-381-3116 F: 732-382-2074	P: 609-561-4100 F: 609-567-4750	P: 856-451-5300 ext. 2117 F: 856-455-3461

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - NJDOT FY 2021 Municipal Aid - Britton Place Resurfacing Project									
1	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00				
2	Milling, 3" or Less	8,875	SY	\$1.50	\$13,312.50				
3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	735	Tons	\$100.00	\$73,500.00				
4	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	600	SY	\$0.01	\$6.00				
5	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	2,000	LF	\$3.00	\$6,000.00				
6	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,200	LF	\$2.60	\$3,120.00				
7	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb	405	LF	\$56.00	\$22,680.00				
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	835	SY	\$92.00	\$76,820.00				
9	Detectable Warning Surface	14	Units	\$410.00	\$5,740.00				
10	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$35.00	\$17,500.00				
11	Retaining Wall	65	LF	\$600.00	\$39,000.00				
12	Yard Inlet	1	Units	\$860.00	\$860.00				
13	4" PVC	5	LF	\$90.00	\$450.00				
14	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00				
15	Eco Head Replacement	5	Units	\$420.00	\$2,100.00				
16	Bicycle Safe Grates	4	Units	\$450.00	\$1,800.00				
17	Traffic Control Sign	22	Units	\$150.00	\$3,300.00				
18	HMA Driveway, 3" Thick	90	SY	\$112.00	\$10,080.00				
19	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	2,100	LF	\$1.20	\$2,520.00				
20	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	5,020	LF	\$1.20	\$6,024.00				
21	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	685	LF	\$4.75	\$3,253.75				
22	Thermoplastic Markings	270	SF	\$17.00	\$4,590.00				
23	RPMs	40	Units	\$45.00	\$1,800.00				
24	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00				
25	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00				
BASE BID - Chippenham Drive – Phase I, Peregrine Drive – Phase II, Middlesex Avenue, Alton Avenue, Fulmar Drive, Cedar Avenue, Pine Avenue, Railroad Avenue, Acorn Lane, Pelham Road North, Surrey Road, Easton Place, Homer Avenue, Lotus Avenue, Fairview Avenue, Buttonwood Road, Town Center Boulevard, Evesham Road & Brendenwood Drive Intersection Improvements & Miscellaneous Crack Sealing									
26	Clearing Site & Grading	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00				
27	Milling, 3" or Less	39,350	SY	\$5.25	\$206,587.50				
28	Milling, 5" or Less	1,350	SY	\$14.00	\$18,900.00				
29	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	5,500	Tons	\$114.00	\$627,000.00				
30	HMA 19M64 Base Course	260	Tons	\$116.00	\$30,160.00				
31	Base Repair (If and Where Directed)	3,000	SY	\$0.01	\$30.00				
32	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	350	SY	\$9.00	\$3,150.00				
33	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If and Where Directed)	7,750	LF	\$3.00	\$23,250.00				
34	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	15,150	LF	\$2.50	\$37,875.00				
35	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	2,200	LF	\$66.00	\$145,200.00				

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS
Bid Summary
Bid Opening 09/09/21 at 11:00 AM



2021 VOORHEES ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
BRITTON PLACE RESURFACING PROJECT
TOWNSHIP OF VOORHEES, NEW JERSEY
27130 21

R. E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc. 426 Swedesboro Road - PO Box 430 Piles Grove, NJ 08098 P: 856-769-8244 F: 856-769-5630	P & A Construction, Inc. PO Box 28 Colonia, NJ 07067 P: 732-381-3116 F: 732-382-2074	Arawark Paving Co., Inc. 7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: 609-561-4100 F: 609-567-4750	South State, Inc. PO Box 68 Bridgeton, NJ 08032 P: 856-451-5300 ext. 2117 F: 856-455-3461
---	--	---	---

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
36	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	1,000	LF	\$87.00	\$87,000.00				
37	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	350	SY	\$94.00	\$32,900.00				
38	Detectable Warning Surface	24	Units	\$500.00	\$12,000.00				
39	Concrete Header Curb (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$0.01	\$5.00				
40	Concrete Apron, 6" Thick, Reinforced	550	SY	\$92.00	\$50,600.00				
41	Convert 'E' Inlet to 'B' Inlet	1	Unit	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00				
42	Bicycle Safe Grate	17	Units	\$450.00	\$7,650.00				
43	Eco Head Replacement	19	Units	\$420.00	\$7,980.00				
44	Reconstruct Inlet	16	Units	\$1,010.00	\$16,160.00				
45	Remove & Replace Tree (If and Where Directed)	3	Units	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00				
46	HMA Driveway, 3" Thick	80	SY	\$172.00	\$13,760.00				
47	Stone Driveway	30	SY	\$57.00	\$1,710.00				
48	Erosion Control Mat (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$18.00	\$900.00				
49	Image Detector Camera, Complete	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00				
50	Crack Sealing	2,500	LF	\$3.00	\$7,500.00				
51	Mastic Crack Sealing	3,500	LF	\$8.00	\$28,000.00				
52	Long Life Epoxy Striping, 4"	1,950	LF	\$1.20	\$2,340.00				
53	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	2,800	LF	\$1.20	\$3,360.00				
54	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	2,450	LF	\$4.75	\$11,637.50				
55	Thermoplastic Markings	900	SF	\$17.35	\$15,615.00				
Miscellaneous Work									
56	Remove & Replace Concrete Vertical Curb	500	LF	\$66.00	\$33,000.00				
57	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	250	LF	\$87.00	\$21,750.00				
58	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	200	SY	\$95.00	\$19,000.00				
59	Remove & Replace Concrete Apron, 6" Thick Reinforced	50	SY	\$92.00	\$4,600.00				
60	Concrete Swale, 4' Wide, 9" Thick	100	LF	\$112.00	\$11,200.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$1,931,676.25		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
ALTERNATE BID #1 - Shenandoah Drive, Briarcreek Drive & Redwood Court									
A1.1	Milling, 3" or Less	5,700	SY	\$2.25	\$12,825.00				
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	800	Tons	\$96.00	\$76,800.00				
A1.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	450	SY	\$0.01	\$4.50				
A1.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	1,200	LF	\$3.00	\$3,600.00				
A1.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2,000	LF	\$2.50	\$5,000.00				
A1.6	Remove & Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter	300	LF	\$93.00	\$27,900.00				
A1.7	Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	70	SY	\$94.00	\$6,580.00				
A1.8	Detectable Warning Surface	6	Units	\$500.00	\$3,000.00				
A1.9	Bicycle Safe Grate	6	Units	\$450.00	\$2,700.00				
A1.10	Eco Head Replacement	6	Units	\$420.00	\$2,520.00				
A1.11	Reconstruct Inlet	4	Units	\$1,010.00	\$4,040.00				
A1.12	Thermoplastic Striping, 6"	200	LF	\$1.17	\$234.00				
A1.13	Thermoplastic Striping, 24"	250	LF	\$4.75	\$1,187.50				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #1				\$146,391.00		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
ALTERNATE BID #2 - Additional Paving									
A2.1	Milling, 3" or Less	2,000	SY	\$7.25	\$14,500.00				
A2.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	250	Tons	\$153.00	\$38,250.00				
A2.3	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$0.01	\$2.00				
A2.4	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00				
A2.5	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	1,000	LF	\$2.50	\$2,500.00				
TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID #2				\$56,752.00		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	
TOTAL BASE BID & ALTERNATE BID #1 & #2				\$2,134,819.25		NO BID	NO BID	NO BID	